

Registered Office: A-109 Express Apartments, Lakdi ka Pool, Hyderabad - 500004
Corporate Office: 5th floor, Prestige Phoenix, 1405, Uma Nagar, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500016
+91 7780301502 • info@bankabio.com • www.bankabio.com • CIN: L90001TG2012PLC082811

26 April 2023

To National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051

Symbol: BANKA

Sub: Compliance Certificate for the financial year ended 31 March 2023, under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is the Compliance Certificate for the financial year ended 31 March 2023, issued by the authorised representative of Bigshare Services Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, and the Compliance Officer of the Company, certifying the compliance of requirements of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thank you

For Banka BioLoo Limited

ARCHANA Digitally signed by ARCHANA ARIGELA ARIGELA Date: 2023.04.26 16:37:05 +05'30'

Archana Arigela Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. 65613



COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the financial year ended 31 March 2023]

26 April 2023

To National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we certify that Banka BioLoo Limited ("the Company") has appointed Bigshare Services Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (Registration Number INR000001385) as the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

We, further certify that for the financial year ended 31 March 2023, the activities of the Company in relation to share transfer facility as required under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015), are maintained by Bigshare Services Private Limited, as the Registrar & Transfer Agent of the Company.

For Banka BioLoo Limited

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM Digitally signed by VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM Date: 2023.04.26 16:23:45 +05'30'

Authorized Signatory

ARCHANA ARIGELA ARIGELA Date: 2023.04.26 15:44:13 +05'30'

Archana Arigela Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. 65613